Consolidated Situation Report Covid-19

Key Figures and Border Situation

2 July 2020/ 14:30

BELGIUM
Rapporteur: Belgian Embassy, Berlin
Cases total Cases in hospital Cases in intensive Deaths
care
61.598 203 37 9.761

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+22 +17 -4 +7
NETHERLANDS
Rapporteur:
Cases total Cases in hospital Cases in intensive

care

Deaths

50.273 (30/6)

11.877 (30/6)

29 (30/6)

6.113 (30/6)

+/- since 29/06

+/- since 29/06

+/- since 29/06

+/- since 29/06

+57

+3

-3

+6

The Dutch report indicates the number of COVID 19-patients treated in hospital since the
beginning of the pandemic.

From now on, the Dutch Case numbers are only reported once a week on Tuesdays.

LOWER SAXONY
Rapporteur: IR
Cases total Cases in hospital Cases in intensive Deaths
care
13.579 634

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07
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NORTH RHINE - WESTPHALIA
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Rapporteur: [{8[E5)
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Cases total

Cases in hospital

Cases in intensive
care

Deaths

43.436

216

74

1.684

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07

+/- since 01/07
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B. Situation in border region
All parties report that the situation at the borders is quiet.

22

121040



