### **Consolidated Situation Report Covid-19**

#### 2 July 2020 / 14:30

### Key Figures and Border Situation

#### BELGIUM

Rapporteur: Belgian Embassy, Berlin

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
61.598	203	37	9.761
+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07
+22	+17	-4	+7

#### NETHERLANDS

Rapporteur: (10)(2e)

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
50.273 (30/6)	11.877 (30/6)	29 (30/6)	6.113 (30/6)
+/- since 29/06	+/- since 29/06	+/- since 29/06	+/- since 29/06
+57	+3	-3	+6

The Dutch report indicates the number of COVID19-patients treated in hospital since the beginning of the pandemic.

From now on, the Dutch Case numbers are only reported once a week on Tuesdays.

#### LOWER SAXONY

 Rapporteur: (10)(2e)

 Cases total
 Cases in hospital
 Cases in intensive care
 Deaths

 13.579
 634

 +/- since 01/07
 +/- since 01/07
 +/- since 01/07

 +31
 +/- since 01/07
 +/- since 01/07

#### NORTH RHINE - WESTPHALIA

Rapporteur: (10)(2e)

1/2

### **Consolidated Situation Report Covid-19**

# 2 July 2020 / 14:30

# Key Figures and Border Situation

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
43.436	216	74	1.684
+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07	+/- since 01/07
+195	-16	+4	+1

### B. Situation in border region

All parties report that the situation at the borders is quiet.